

# Parkland High School Swimming and Diving Booster Club 2024-2025 Sponsorship

Thank you for considering a donation to support the athletes and coaches of the Parkland High Swim and Dive Team. The Booster Club volunteers, coaches, and the athletes and their families, appreciate your thoughtfulness and support. The mission of the booster club is to provide a positive experience for the athletes throughout the season and offer support in the following ways: food and snacks for away meets, team equipment not provided by the school, team bonding activities, photos/posters/banners to support the team at meets, team spirit shirts, team gifts, end of the season team banquet and unplanned capital expenditures.

If you have any specific questions about our purpose or what we provide for the athletes, please don't hesitate to contact either Rebecca Conway or Janice Stout at <a href="marklandswimdive@gmail.com">parklandswimdive@gmail.com</a>. If interested in supporting the Parkland Swim & Dive Booster Club, please complete the attached form.

### **Sponsorship Levels**

#### **Trojan: \$1,000**

- Sponsor acknowledgment on signage, most prominent placement on the signage, in the spectator area at each home dual meet/invitational meet.
- Sponsor acknowledgment by announcer at each home dual meet/invitational meet.
- Business acknowledgment on Booster Club social media accounts.
- Presenting sponsor listing in home meet program, full page ad in senior night program, most prominent logo on Booster Club ad in the District XI Championship Meet program, full page ad in banquet program.
- Most prominent placement on back of t-shirt for the Cedar Crest Classic Invitational meet.

#### **Black: \$750**

- Sponsor acknowledgment on signage in the spectator area at each home dual meet/invitational meet.
- Sponsor acknowledgment by announcer at each home dual meet/invitational meet.
- Business acknowledgment on booster club social media accounts.
- Sponsor listing in home meet program, 1/2 page ad in senior night program, acknowledgement on Booster Club ad in the District XI Championship Meet program, 1/2 page ad in banquet program.
- Placement on back of t-shirt for Cedar Crest Classic Invitational meet.

#### Red: \$500

- Sponsor acknowledgment on signage in the spectator area at each home dual meet/invitational meet.
- Sponsor acknowledgment by announcer at each home dual meet/invitational meet.
- Business acknowledgment on booster club social media accounts.
- Sponsor listing in home meet program, 1/4 page ad in senior night program, acknowledgement on Booster Club ad in the District XI Championship Meet program, 1/4 page ad in banquet program.

#### **Gray: \$250**

- Sponsor acknowledgment by announcer at each home dual meet/invitational meet.
- Sponsor listing in home meet program, senior night program and banquet program.

#### White: \$100

Sponsor listing in home meet program, senior night program and banquet program.



# Parkland High School Swimming and Diving Booster Club 2024-2025

## **Sponsorship Application Form**

| Business/Individual:                            |  |
|---|--|
| Contact Person:                                 |  |
| Address:  |  |
| Phone Number:                                   |  |
| Email:  |  |
| Sponsorship Level:  Trojan Black Red Gray White |  |
| Amount Enclosed:                                |  |

Please complete this form and return it with payment to the following address. The deadline to submit this form for the 24/25 season is Sunday, November 24, 2024. Checks should be made payable to Parkland Swim & Dive Booster Club. Please email the company logo and/or ad artwork to <a href="mailto:parklandswimdive@gmail.com">parklandswimdive@gmail.com</a>.

Parkland Swim & Dive Booster Club % PHS Swim & Dive Booster Club Treasurer 4733 Shady Lane, Orefield, PA 18069